* RESOLUTION * No. 923

(In Memorium of Harry R. Warner)

WHEREAS, HARRY R. WARNER, has served the citizens of the City of Albany by conscientious and devoted service in the protection of the lives and property for a period of more than 27 years, and

WHEREAS, HARRY R. WARNER was an exemplary citizen of this community and devoted most of his life in helping his fellow man with an unselfish devotion, and

WHEREAS, all citizens of the City of Albany are deeply greatful for the many contributions of this outstanding citizen and public expression of this gratitude and an extension of sympathy to his family should be made a matter of public record of the City of Albany, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that this honorable body and the citizens of the City of Albany do hereby make recognition of the many contributions of **HARRY R. WARNER**, and be it further

RESOLVED that this Resolution be spread upon the minutes and the permanent records of the City of Albany and a copy thereof duly subscribed by the Mayor be forwarded to the family of HARRY R. WARNER.

PASSED and unanimously adopted by the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, at the regular meeting of January 26, 1966.

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder